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Graduation, Employment and OSAP Loan Default Rates:
Toronto Metropolitan University by Program Area

Program
Area

Agricultural
& Biological
Sciences
Architecture
& Landscape
Architecture
Business &
Commerce

Computer
Science
Education
(teacher
training)
Engineering

Fine &
Applied Arts

Food
Sciences &
Nutrition

Corresponding
Toronto Metropolitan
University Degree
Program(s)

Biology, Biomedical
Sciences, Medical
Physics

Architectural Science

Accounting and
Finance, Business
Management,
Business Technology
Management, Creative
Industries, Retail
Management
Computer Science

Early Childhood
Studies

Aerospace,
Biomedical, Chemical,
Civil, Computer,
Electrical, Industrial,
Mechanical

Fashion, Graphic
Communications
Management, Image
Arts, Interior Design,
Performance Acting
and Dance,
Performance
Production

Food and Nutrition

Graduation
Rate for
Fall 2016
Entering

Students '

72.8%

86.8%

78.8%

82.7%

88.7%

80.0%

76.8%

84.2%

Employment Rate for ?_i'::
Class of 2021
Graduates?* Default
Rate®*
6 months 2 years
after after
graduation = graduation
71.9% 90.4% 2.2%
100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
91.6% 94.3% 1.2%
78.7% 85.0% 0.4%
100.0% 89.7% 1.5%
82.2% 90.8% 1.1%
87.2% 88.4% 1.5%
84.6% 92.3% 0.0%



Health
Professions

Humanities

Journalism

Mathematics

Nursing

Other Arts
and Science
Other
Education
Physical
Sciences
Social
Sciences

Midwifery, 79.3% 83.3%
Occupational Health,
Public Health

English, History,
Language and
Intercultural Relations,
Philosophy, RTA:
Media Production,
Philosophy, Sport
Media

Journalism,
Professional
Communication
Financial
Mathematics,
Mathematics

Nursing

Undeclared Arts,
Undeclared Science
Other Education - —

73.0% 87.7%

79.8% 95.8%

70.0% 80.0%

87.0%
60.7% -

Chemistry 66.7% 60.0%
Arts and
Contemporary
Studies, Child and
Youth Care,
Criminology, Disability
Studies, Environment
and Urban
Sustainability;
Geographic Analysis,
Health Information
Management, Health
Services
Management,
Hospitality and
Tourism Management,
International
Economics, Politics
and Governance,
Psychology, Public
Administration, Social
Work, Sociology,
Urban and Regional
Planning

Total

68.9% 86.4%

77.2% 88.2%

86.2%

88.0%

92.0%

100.0%

97.8%

100.0%

93.4%

92.5%

1.6%

2.4%

0.0%

3.2%

1.0%

2.0%

2.9%

1.5%



The graduation rates shown understate the actual graduation rates because they do not
count students who transferred to another university and then obtained a degree from
that institution.

The employment rates in the table indicate the percentage of Class of 2021 degree
graduates who were employed six months and two years after graduation.

OSAP default rates reflect the 2020 repayment status of students who were issued
either a Canada Student Loan and/or an Ontario Student Loan through the Ontario
Student Assistance Program in the 2019-2020 academic year and did not receive a loan
in 2020-2021 and who were in default of their repayment obligations in July 2022.
Typically, these students would have exited studies at the end of the 2019-2020
academic year. Includes undergraduate and graduate students. A blank cell denotes
data not available or not reported.

"--" indicates that no data is available. " * " indicates that cell counts less than or equal to
10 and are not shown in order to ensure respondent's confidentiality.



