

## Graduation, Employment and OSAP Loan Default Rates: Toronto Metropolitan University by Program Area

Program Area	Corresponding Toronto Metropolitan University Degree Program(s)	Graduation Rate for Fall 2016 Entering Students 1,4	Employment Rate for Class of 2021 Graduates <sup>2,4</sup>		OSAP Loan Default Rate <sup>3,4</sup>
			6 months after graduation	2 years after graduation	
Agricultural & Biological Sciences	Biology, Biomedical Sciences, Medical Physics	72.8%	71.9%	90.4%	2.2%
Architecture & Landscape Architecture	Architectural Science	86.8%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%
Business & Commerce	Accounting and Finance, Business Management, Business Technology Management, Creative Industries, Retail Management	78.8%	91.6%	94.3%	1.2%
Computer Science	Computer Science	82.7%	78.7%	85.0%	0.4%
Education (teacher training)	Early Childhood Studies	88.7%	100.0%	89.7%	1.5%
Engineering	Aerospace, Biomedical, Chemical, Civil, Computer, Electrical, Industrial, Mechanical	80.0%	82.2%	90.8%	1.1%
Fine & Applied Arts	Fashion, Graphic Communications Management, Image Arts, Interior Design, Performance Acting and Dance, Performance Production	76.8%	87.2%	88.4%	1.5%
Food Sciences & Nutrition	Food and Nutrition	84.2%	84.6%	92.3%	0.0%

Health Professions	Midwifery, Occupational Health, Public Health	79.3%	83.3%	86.2%	1.6%
Humanities	English, History, Language and Intercultural Relations, Philosophy, RTA: Media Production, Philosophy, Sport Media	73.0%	87.7%	88.0%	2.4%
Journalism	Journalism, Professional Communication	79.8%	95.8%	92.0%	0.0%
Mathematics	Financial Mathematics, Mathematics	70.0%	80.0%	100.0%	3.2%
Nursing	Nursing	87.0%	97.2%	97.8%	1.0%
Other Arts and Science	Undeclared Arts, Undeclared Science	60.7%			*
Other Education	Other Education				*
Physical Sciences	Chemistry	66.7%	60.0%	100.0%	2.0%
Sciences	Arts and Contemporary Studies, Child and Youth Care, Criminology, Disability Studies, Environment and Urban Sustainability; Geographic Analysis, Health Information Management, Health Services Management, Hospitality and Tourism Management, International Economics, Politics and Governance, Psychology, Public Administration, Social Work, Sociology, Urban and Regional Planning	68.9%	86.4%	93.4%	2.9%
	Total	77.2%	88.2%	92.5%	1.5%

- 1. The graduation rates shown understate the actual graduation rates because they do not count students who transferred to another university and then obtained a degree from that institution.
- 2. The employment rates in the table indicate the percentage of Class of 2021 degree graduates who were employed six months and two years after graduation.
- 3. OSAP default rates reflect the 2020 repayment status of students who were issued either a Canada Student Loan and/or an Ontario Student Loan through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in the 2019-2020 academic year and did not receive a loan in 2020-2021 and who were in default of their repayment obligations in July 2022. Typically, these students would have exited studies at the end of the 2019-2020 academic year. Includes undergraduate and graduate students. A blank cell denotes data not available or not reported.
- 4. "--" indicates that no data is available. " \* " indicates that cell counts less than or equal to 10 and are not shown in order to ensure respondent's confidentiality.